CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

106 SOUTH MAIN STREET • P.O. Box 114 SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY 42171

PHONE: (502) 563-4014 • FAX: (502) 563-4014

TY CLERK
DOROTHY J. NEAL

DOROTHY J. INEA

CITY COMMISSIONERS
BILL HARDY, JR.
BILLY M. COOKE
SHIRLEY MARTIN
DONALD LACY

MAYOR
JAMES R. GILLEY

ORDINANCE # 98-1 920.17
RECOMMENDING TO AMEND ZONING ORDINANCE RESOLUTION
ARRICLE 4, 7 and 22 (Waste Disposal Facility)

Recommending approval from the Smiths Grove City Commission to the City-County Planning Commission to Amend Zoning Ordinance/Resolution Article 4,7 and 22 (Waste Disposal Facility)

WHEREAS: The City-County PLanning Commission met in regular session and approved an amendment to the Zoning Ordinance/Resolution Article 4, 7 and 22 (Waste Disposal Facility).

WHEREAS: The City-County Planning Commission now recommends to the City Commission of Smiths Grove to approve this Zoning Ordinance/REsolution amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE:

The City Commission of the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky does recommend the Zoning Ordinance/Resolution Article 4,7 and 22 (Waste Disposal Facility) be amended as suggested by the City-County Planning Commission.

APPROVED: MMLK Jelle
James R. Gilley, Mayor

ATTEST: North Med Med Clerk

first reading: 7-29-94

second reading: 8-24-98